Healthcare and Family Services,
Bureau of Information Services
HIPAA 5010 - Health Care Claim Payment/Advice
(835) Standard Companion Guide
Instructions related to Transactions based on
ASC X12 Implementation Guide version
005010X221 and the ERRATA 005010X221A1
dated June 2010

will report the first
two-bytes of the bill
type code. For
Pharmaceutical
Claims, the code will
be “99” (other).
2100 CLP Claim Payment
Information
2100 CLP02 Claim Status
Code
‘1’, ‘2’, ‘3’, ‘4’,
‘22’
Will be “1”,”2”,”3”,
“4” or “22”.
2100 CLP03 Monetary
Amount
Will be the total
billed amount
2100 CLP04 Monetary
Amount
Will be total paid
amount
2100 CLP06 Claim Filing
Indicator Code
‘MC’ Will be “MC”
2100 CLP07 Reference
Identification
Will be the
Document Control
Number (DCN)
2100 CLP08 Facility Value This is the first 2-
Notes/CommentsCodesNameReferenceLoop ID
10● 005010                                                                                                             December 2011
Code bytes of the Bill
Type Code
2100 CAS Claim
Adjustment
2100 CAS01 Claim
Adjustment
Group Code
‘PR’, ‘CO’, ‘OA’ Will be “PR”, “CO”
or “OA”
2100 NM1 Patient Name
2100 NM103 Name Last or
Organization
Name
Will be Recipient’s
Last Name
2100 NM104 Name First Will be Recipient’s
First Name
2100 NM108 Identification
Code Qualifier
Will be “MR”
2100 NM1 Corrected
Patient/Insured
Name
2100 NM102 Entity Type
Qualifier
‘1’ If used, will be “1”
2100 NM103 Name Last or
Organization
Name
If used, will be
Recipient’s Last
Name
2100 NM104 Name First If used, will be
Recipients’ First
Notes/CommentsCodesNameReferenceLoop ID
11● 005010                                                                                                             December 2011
Name
2100 NM1 Service Provider
Name
2100 NM103 Name Last of
Organization
Name
Will be  the
Provider’s Name as
it appears on the
Provider Information
Sheet
2100 NM108 Identification
Code Qualifier
‘MC’ or ‘FI’ Will be “MC” or “FI”.
2100 DTM Statement
FROM or TO
date
2100 DTM01 Date/Time
Qualifier
‘232’, ‘233’ Will be “232” or
“233”
2100 AMT Claim
Supplemental
Information
2100 AMT01 Amount Qualifier
Code
‘DY’, ‘F5’ Will be ‘DY’ for ‘Per
Day Limit’ and ‘F5’
for Patient Amount
Paid
2100 QTY Claim
Supplemental
Information